

a

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 14111/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2012 in CRP No.731/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.T. JOY (D) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COCHIN EXPORT PROCESSING ZONE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillai,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Joseph,Adv.  
Ms. V. S. Lakshmi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within two weeks, limited to the  
question, whether the petitioners should be asked to refund the  
amount.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (REUNKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER