

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2845 OF 2014

M.T. Joy (D) Thr. Lrs. & Anr.

.Appellants

Versus

Cochin Export Processing Zone & Anr.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 11th March, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Ld.counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld. counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 03.07.2015.”

It is submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

It is further submitted that upon demise of Mr. B. V. Deepak, Advocate the notice of making alternative arrangement has been issued to Respondent No. 1 by registered A.D. and service is awaited.

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.(Supreme Court Bar Association)
2. Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate (59 Lawyer's Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR