

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2845/2014

M.T. JOY (D) THR. LRS. .

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COCHIN EXPORT PROCESSING ZONE . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR FDR RENEWAL )

Date : 03-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Kiritkumar Govindlal Sheth, Adv.  
Mr. C.m. Sundaram, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Ashray Behura, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Parashar, Adv.  
Mr. Prakhar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.  
Ms. Anupriya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

FDR be renewed for a further period of 1 year from the due  
date of its maturity i.e. 8.4.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA  
Registrar